

Item no 5.14

QUESTION NO 14

By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 October 2018

Question (1) How many agency staff are being employed by the Council between 4pm and midnight in respect of waste collection?

Answer (1)

Question (2) For how long is this arrangement anticipated to last?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What is the cost to the Council?

Answer (3)